
Page 1 of 8 
 

 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LIMITED 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226010 

Phone no.:0522 283802, e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 
 

  
 

APPROVED ITEMS LIST FOR L1 AND MATCHED L1 BIDDERS IN TENDER NO: UPMSCL/Drugs-190/33 DATED 30.09.2023 
 
 

 

Note:  The bidders are requested to prepare agreement along with PBG as mentioned in table below as soon as possible as RC validity is upto 31.10.2023. Separate letter of 

intent (LOI) to respective bidders will be issued soon.  

S. 
No. 

Firm Name Item 
Code 

Item Description TOTAL 
AMOUNT  
Without 

Taxes 

Tax % TOTAL 
AMOUNT  

With 
Taxes 

Tender Qty. Offered 
quantity 

Contract value 
in Rs. 

PBG Amount 
in Rs. 

RC Type 

1 Affy Parenterals D180018 Clindamycine Phosphate IP 
equivalent to CLINDAMYCINE 

(100 mg) + CLOTRIMAZOLE ( 200 
mg),  soft gelatin vaginal 

Suppository, 1*3 Strip 

2.97 12 3.3264 1,125,000 375,000 1,113,750 55,688 Main RC 100 % 

 Affy Parenterals D290007 PERMETHRIN : 5% W/w (Cream) 
60gm Tube 

12.18 12 13.6416 1,590,900 318,180 3,875,432 193,772 Main RC 60 % 

         4,989,182 249,459  
2 BIOGENETIC 

DRUGS PVT LTD 
D030015 CHLORPHENIRAMINE MALEATE : 

4 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 
0.0629 12 0.0704 62,204,000 12,440,800 782,526 39,126 Main RC 60 % 

 BIOGENETIC 
DRUGS PVT LTD 

D010006 IBUPROFEN : 200 mg (Tab) 1*10 
Strip 

0.27 12 0.3024 77,815,300 5,187,687 1,400,675 70,034 Parallel RC 20% 

         2,183,202 109,160  
3 BIOLOGICAL E 

LIMITED 
D330006 VACCINE TENTANUS TOXOID : IP 

0.5ml ampoule 
8.45 5 8.8725 1,366,500 182,200 1,539,590 76,980 Parallel RC 40% 

4 CMG BIOTECH PVT 
LTD 

D100021 ACETAZOLAMIDE : 250 mg (Tab) 
1*10 Strip 

0.94 5 0.9870 654,300 109,050 102,507 5,125 Main RC 50 % 

 CMG BIOTECH PVT 
LTD 

D260001 ALLOPURINOL : 100 mg (Tab) 
1*10 Strip 

0.46 12 0.5152 1,575,600 315,120 144,955 7,248 Main RC 60 % 

 CMG BIOTECH PVT 
LTD 

D100020 VERAPAMIL HCL : 40 mg (Tab) 
1*10 Strip 

0.43 12 0.4816 285,800 57,160 24,579 1,229 Main RC 60 % 

         1,811,631 90,582  
5 Cotec Healthcare 

Pvt. Ltd. 
D040065 AMOXYCILLIN SODIUM : IP - 500 

mg : Dry powder (Inj) Vial 
6.99 12 7.8288 1,034,200 68,947 481,937 24,097 Parallel RC 20% 



Page 2 of 8 
 

S. 
No. 

Firm Name Item 
Code 

Item Description TOTAL 
AMOUNT  
Without 

Taxes 

Tax % TOTAL 
AMOUNT  

With 
Taxes 

Tender Qty. Offered 
quantity 

Contract value 
in Rs. 

PBG Amount 
in Rs. 

RC Type 

 Cotec Healthcare 
Pvt. Ltd. 

D040008 Amoxycilline Sodium with 
Clavulanate Potassium ini 

500mg+100 mg  : Dry powder 
(Inj) Vial 

14.1 12 15.7920 904,500 180,900 2,550,690 127,535 Main RC 60 % 

 Cotec Healthcare 
Pvt. Ltd. 

D040007 AMOXYCILLINE TRIHYDRATE 
WITH CLAVULANATE : 250 

mg+125 mg (Tab) 1*6/1*10 Strip 

3.94 12 4.4128 16,880,800 3,376,160 13,302,070 665,104 Main RC 60 % 

 Cotec Healthcare 
Pvt. Ltd. 

D040012 AMPICILLIN SODIUM : IP - 500 mg 
: Dry powder (Inj) Vial 

6.6 12 7.3920 520,300 104,060 686,796 34,340 Main RC 60 % 

 Cotec Healthcare 
Pvt. Ltd. 

D190001 Chloramphenicol 5% w/v 
Benzocaine 1%w/v : 5% w/v+ 1% 

w/v Ear Drop 5ML Bottle 

6.75 12 7.5600 436,500 87,300 589,275 29,464 Main RC 60 % 

 Cotec Healthcare 
Pvt. Ltd. 

D010003 Diclofenac Gel (Diclofenac 
Sodium 1% W/W), 30Gm Tube 

4.4 12 4.9280 5,977,300 1,195,460 5,260,024 263,001 Main RC 60 % 

 Cotec Healthcare 
Pvt. Ltd. 

D070010 DOXYLAMINE SUCCINATE WITH 
PYRIDOXINE HCL : 10 mg+10 mg 
(Tab) enteric coated 1*10 Strip 

0.349 12 0.3909 750,000 150,000 52,350 2,618 Main RC 60 % 

 Cotec Healthcare 
Pvt. Ltd. 

D190006 FLURBIPROFEN SODIUM : 0.03% 
w/v Eye Drop 5ml Bottle 

5.4 12 6.0480 210,900 42,180 227,772 11,389 Main RC 60 % 

 Cotec Healthcare 
Pvt. Ltd. 

D200009 LIGNOCAINE GEL : 2%W/V 30GM 
Tube 

8.99 12 10.0688 180,900 12,060 108,419 5,421 Parallel RC 20% 

 Cotec Healthcare 
Pvt. Ltd. 

D060009 METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE : 
500 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 

0.266 12 0.2979 71,252,300 14,250,460 3,790,622 189,531 Main RC 60 % 

 Cotec Healthcare 
Pvt. Ltd. 

D200015 NORADRENALINE TARTRATE : 2 
mg/ ml : 2ml (Inj) Ampoule 

7.5 12 8.4000 95,100 19,020 142,650 7,133 Main RC 60 % 

 Cotec Healthcare 
Pvt. Ltd. 

D020001 OMEPRAZOLE Gastro Resistent : 
20 mg. (Caps) 1 * 10 strip 

0.29 12 0.3248 97,747,700 13,033,027 3,779,578 188,979 Main RC 40% 

 Cotec Healthcare 
Pvt. Ltd. 

D070005 ONDANSETRON HCL : 4 mg (Tab) 
1*10 Strip 

0.1482 12 0.1660 17,506,900 2,334,253 345,936 17,297 Parallel RC 40% 

         31,318,120 1,565,906  
6 DAFFODILLS 

PHARMACEUTICALS 
LTD. 

D040065 AMOXYCILLIN SODIUM : IP - 500 
mg : Dry powder (Inj) Vial 

6.99 12 7.8288 1,034,200 206,840 1,445,812 72,291 Main RC 60 % 

 DAFFODILLS 
PHARMACEUTICALS 

LTD. 

D040012 AMPICILLIN SODIUM : IP - 500 mg 
: Dry powder (Inj) Vial 

6.6 12 7.3920 520,300 43,358 286,165 14,308 Parallel RC 25% 

 DAFFODILLS 
PHARMACEUTICALS 

LTD. 

D190006 FLURBIPROFEN SODIUM : 0.03% 
w/v Eye Drop 5ml Bottle 

5.4 12 6.0480 210,900 28,120 151,848 7,592 Parallel RC 40% 

 DAFFODILLS 
PHARMACEUTICALS 

D060009 METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE : 
500 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 

0.266 12 0.2979 71,252,300 5,937,692 1,579,426 78,971 Parallel RC 25% 



Page 3 of 8 
 

S. 
No. 

Firm Name Item 
Code 

Item Description TOTAL 
AMOUNT  
Without 

Taxes 

Tax % TOTAL 
AMOUNT  

With 
Taxes 

Tender Qty. Offered 
quantity 

Contract value 
in Rs. 

PBG Amount 
in Rs. 

RC Type 

LTD. 
 DAFFODILLS 

PHARMACEUTICALS 
LTD. 

D040037 OFLOXACIN : 200 mg (Tab) 1*10 
Strip 

0.8333 12 0.9333 57,738,700 4,811,558 4,009,472 200,474 Parallel RC 25% 

 DAFFODILLS 
PHARMACEUTICALS 

LTD. 

D290007 PERMETHRIN : 5% W/w (Cream) 
60gm Tube 

12.18 12 13.6416 1,590,900 132,575 1,614,764 80,738 Parallel RC 25% 

 DAFFODILLS 
PHARMACEUTICALS 

LTD. 

D050005 TRANAXAMIC ACID Injection 
500mg/5ml ampoule 5ml 

Ampoule 

6.248 5 6.5604 310,800 41,440 258,917 12,946 Parallel RC 40% 

 DAFFODILLS 
PHARMACEUTICALS 

LTD. 

D150002 TRANEXAMIC ACID : 500mg (Tab) 
1*10 Strip 

2.76 5 2.8980 2,388,600 199,050 549,378 27,469 Parallel RC 25% 

         9,895,781 494,789  
7 DANO VACCINES 

AND BIOLOGICALS 
PRIVATE LIMITED 

D330006 VACCINE TENTANUS TOXOID : IP 
0.5ml ampoule 

8.45 5 8.8725 1,366,500 273,300 2,309,385 115,469 Main RC 60 % 

8 GENTECH 
HEALTHCARE PVT 

LTD 

D280029 PROPRANOLOL HYDROCHLORIDE 
: 20mg (Tab) 1*10/1*15 Strip 

0.207 12 0.2318 750,000 250,000 51,750 2,588 Main RC 100 % 

 GENTECH 
HEALTHCARE PVT 

LTD 

D280016 TRIHEXYPHENIDYL 
HYDROCHLORIDE : 2 mg (Tab) 

1*10 Strip 

0.1169 12 0.1309 2,668,200 889,400 103,971 5,199 Main RC 100 % 

         155,721 7,786  
9 GNOSIS 

PHARMACEUTICALS 
PRIVATE LIMITED 

D040015 Cefixime Oral Suspension IP, 
100mg/5ml, 30ml Bottle 

10.99 12 12.3088 857,600 285,867 3,141,675 157,084 Main RC 100 % 

 GNOSIS 
PHARMACEUTICALS 

PRIVATE LIMITED 

D200009 LIGNOCAINE GEL : 2%W/V 30GM 
Tube 

8.99 12 10.0688 180,900 36,180 325,258 16,263 Main RC 60 % 

         3,466,933 173,347  
10 HEALERS LAB D060009 METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE : 

500 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 
0.266 12 0.2979 71,252,300 3,562,615 947,656 47,383 Parallel RC 15% 

 HEALERS LAB D040037 OFLOXACIN : 200 mg (Tab) 1*10 
Strip 

0.8333 12 0.9333 57,738,700 11,547,740 9,622,732 481,137 Main RC 60 % 

         10,570,387 528,519  
11 Indian 

Immunolgicals 
Limited, 

D330004 Vaccine Anti Rabies : - 1ml : 2.5 
IU Per Vial (Inj) 1 ml Ampoule 

199.8 5 209.7900 1,235,200 247,040 49,358,592 2,467,930 Main RC 60 % 

12 J.P. INDUSTRIES D040014 AZITHROMYCIN Suspension 
100mg/5ml (-) 30ml Phial/ Bottle 

9.7 12 10.8640 558,600 186,200 1,806,140 90,307 Main RC 100 % 



Page 4 of 8 
 

S. 
No. 

Firm Name Item 
Code 

Item Description TOTAL 
AMOUNT  
Without 

Taxes 

Tax % TOTAL 
AMOUNT  

With 
Taxes 

Tender Qty. Offered 
quantity 

Contract value 
in Rs. 

PBG Amount 
in Rs. 

RC Type 

13 Jackson 
Laboratories 

Pvt.Ltd 

D100021 ACETAZOLAMIDE : 250 mg (Tab) 
1*10 Strip 

0.94 5 0.9870 654,300 109,050 102,507 5,125 Main RC 50 % 

 Jackson 
Laboratories 

Pvt.Ltd 

D040065 AMOXYCILLIN SODIUM : IP - 500 
mg : Dry powder (Inj) Vial 

6.99 12 7.8288 1,034,200 68,947 481,937 24,097 Parallel RC 20% 

 Jackson 
Laboratories 

Pvt.Ltd 

D040008 Amoxycilline Sodium with 
Clavulanate Potassium ini 

500mg+100 mg  : Dry powder 
(Inj) Vial 

14.1 12 15.7920 904,500 60,300 850,230 42,512 Parallel RC 20% 

 Jackson 
Laboratories 

Pvt.Ltd 

D040007 AMOXYCILLINE TRIHYDRATE 
WITH CLAVULANATE : 250 

mg+125 mg (Tab) 1*6/1*10 Strip 

3.94 12 4.4128 16,880,800 1,125,387 4,434,023 221,701 Parallel RC 20% 

 Jackson 
Laboratories 

Pvt.Ltd 

D100020 VERAPAMIL HCL : 40 mg (Tab) 
1*10 Strip 

0.43 12 0.4816 285,800 38,107 16,386 819 Parallel RC 40% 

         5,885,084 294,254  
14 JPEE DRUGS D160012 HYDROCORTISONE CREAM : 1% 

w/w (Cream) 15gm Tube 
11.95 12 13.3840 750,000 250,000 2,987,500 149,375 Main RC 100 % 

15 KEMECOS INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED 

D290001 BENZYL BENZOATE APPLICATION 
: 25% w/w (-) 100ml Bottle 

11.49 12 12.8688 297,300 99,100 1,138,659 56,933 Main RC 100 % 

16 Macmillon 
Pharmaceuticals 
Private Limited 

D310002 THYROXINE SODIUM : 0.05 mg 
(Tab) 100/phial or Bottle 

0.1992 12 0.2231 879,500 293,167 58,399 2,920 Main RC 100 % 

17 Man Care 
Laboratories 

Private Limited 

D030002 LEVOCETIRIZINE Tablet 5mg, 10 
per strip 

0.12 12 0.1344 101,092,700 6,739,513 808,742 40,437 Parallel RC 20% 

18 MARTIN & BROWN 
BIO-SCIENCES 

D120002 DICYCLOMINE HYDROCHLORIDE - 
10 mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) Ampoule 2ml 

(Inj) 

1.39 12 1.5568 1,116,500 74,433 103,462 5,173 Parallel RC 20% 

 MARTIN & BROWN 
BIO-SCIENCES 

D100023 FRUSEMIDE : IP - 10 mg/ml : 2ml 
(Inj) 2 ml Ampoule 

1.54 12 1.7248 443,900 29,593 45,574 2,279 Parallel RC 20% 

 MARTIN & BROWN 
BIO-SCIENCES 

D010010 PARACETAMOL : IP - 150mg/ml : 
2ml (Inj) Ampoule 

1.54 12 1.7248 3,557,000 474,267 730,371 36,519 Parallel RC 40% 

 MARTIN & BROWN 
BIO-SCIENCES 

D030004 PHENIRAMINE MALEATE 
Injection 22.75 mg/ml in 2ml 

Ampoule 

1.39 12 1.5568 746,100 49,740 69,139 3,457 Parallel RC 20% 

 MARTIN & BROWN 
BIO-SCIENCES 

D050005 TRANAXAMIC ACID Injection 
500mg/5ml ampoule 5ml 

Ampoule 

6.248 5 6.5604 310,800 62,160 388,376 19,419 Main RC 60 % 

         1,336,921 66,846  



Page 5 of 8 
 

S. 
No. 

Firm Name Item 
Code 

Item Description TOTAL 
AMOUNT  
Without 

Taxes 

Tax % TOTAL 
AMOUNT  

With 
Taxes 

Tender Qty. Offered 
quantity 

Contract value 
in Rs. 

PBG Amount 
in Rs. 

RC Type 

19 MAXCHEM 
PHARMACEUTICALS 

PVT LTD 

D030015 CHLORPHENIRAMINE MALEATE : 
4 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 

0.0629 12 0.0704 62,204,000 8,293,867 521,684 26,084 Parallel RC 40% 

 MAXCHEM 
PHARMACEUTICALS 

PVT LTD 

D010006 IBUPROFEN : 200 mg (Tab) 1*10 
Strip 

0.27 12 0.3024 77,815,300 5,187,687 1,400,675 70,034 Parallel RC 20% 

 MAXCHEM 
PHARMACEUTICALS 

PVT LTD 

D040037 OFLOXACIN : 200 mg (Tab) 1*10 
Strip 

0.8333 12 0.9333 57,738,700 2,886,935 2,405,683 120,284 Parallel RC 15% 

 MAXCHEM 
PHARMACEUTICALS 

PVT LTD 

D070005 ONDANSETRON HCL : 4 mg (Tab) 
1*10 Strip 

0.1482 12 0.1660 17,506,900 3,501,380 518,905 25,945 Main RC 60 % 

            20 MAXMED 
LIFESCIENCES PVT 

LTD 

D040008 Amoxycilline Sodium with 
Clavulanate Potassium ini 

500mg+100 mg  : Dry powder 
(Inj) Vial 

14.1 12 15.7920 904,500 60,300 850,230 42,512 Parallel RC 20% 

 MAXMED 
LIFESCIENCES PVT 

LTD 

D040016 CEFIXIME TRIHYDRATE : 200 mg 
(Tab) 1*10 Strip 

3.25 12 3.6400 34,742,100 2,316,140 7,527,455 376,373 Parallel RC 20% 

         8,377,685 418,884  
21 MAXTAR BIO-

GENICS 
D040016 CEFIXIME TRIHYDRATE : 200 mg 

(Tab) 1*10 Strip 
3.25 12 3.6400 34,742,100 6,948,420 22,582,365 1,129,118 Main RC 60 % 

 MAXTAR BIO-
GENICS 

D030003 MONTELUKAST SODIUM : 10 mg 
(Tab) 1*10 Strip 

0.57 12 0.6384 28,546,300 5,709,260 3,254,278 162,714 Main RC 60 % 

         25,836,643 1,291,832  
22 NANDANI MEDICAL 

LABORATORIES 
PVT. LTD. 

D010010 PARACETAMOL : IP - 150mg/ml : 
2ml (Inj) Ampoule 

1.54 12 1.7248 3,557,000 711,400 1,095,556 54,778 Main RC 60 % 

 NANDANI MEDICAL 
LABORATORIES 

PVT. LTD. 

D010013 TRAMADOL HYDROCHLORIDE : IP 
- 50mg/ ml : 2ml (Inj) 2ml 

Ampoule 

1.84 12 2.0608 3,010,600 1,003,533 1,846,501 92,325 Main RC 100 % 

         2,942,057 147,103  
23 NATIONAL 

LABORATORIES 
D010003 Diclofenac Gel (Diclofenac 

Sodium 1% W/W), 30Gm Tube 
4.4 12 4.9280 1,116,500 74,433 327,507 16,375 Parallel RC 20% 

24 Om Biomedic Pvt. 
Ltd 

D120002 DICYCLOMINE HYDROCHLORIDE - 
10 mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) Ampoule 2ml 

(Inj) 

1.39 12 1.5568 1,116,500 223,300 310,387 15,519 Main RC 60 % 

 Om Biomedic Pvt. 
Ltd 

D100023 FRUSEMIDE : IP - 10 mg/ml : 2ml 
(Inj) 2 ml Ampoule 

1.54 12 1.7248 443,900 88,780 136,721 6,836 Main RC 60 % 

 Om Biomedic Pvt. 
Ltd 

D060001 GLIBENCLAMIDE : 5 mg (Tab) 
1*10 Strip 

0.151 12 0.1691 448,900 89,780 13,557 678 Main RC 60 % 



Page 6 of 8 
 

S. 
No. 

Firm Name Item 
Code 

Item Description TOTAL 
AMOUNT  
Without 

Taxes 

Tax % TOTAL 
AMOUNT  

With 
Taxes 

Tender Qty. Offered 
quantity 

Contract value 
in Rs. 

PBG Amount 
in Rs. 

RC Type 

 Om Biomedic Pvt. 
Ltd 

D030004 PHENIRAMINE MALEATE 
Injection 22.75 mg/ml in 2ml 

Ampoule 

1.39 12 1.5568 746,100 149,220 207,416 10,371 Main RC 60 % 

         668,081 33,404  
25 OMEGA PHARMA D040051 Amoxycillin Trihydrate DT Tablet 

Scored 250mg 1*10 Strip 
1.05 12 1.1760 19,555,600 6,518,533 6,844,460 342,223 Main RC 100 % 

 OMEGA PHARMA D040016 CEFIXIME TRIHYDRATE : 200 mg 
(Tab) 1*10 Strip 

3.25 12 3.6400 34,742,100 2,316,140 7,527,455 376,373 Parallel RC 20% 

 OMEGA PHARMA D150002 TRANEXAMIC ACID : 500mg (Tab) 
1*10 Strip 

2.76 5 2.8980 2,388,600 477,720 1,318,507 65,925 Main RC 60 % 

 OMEGA PHARMA D060013 VILDAGLIPTIN : 50 mg (Tab) 
1*10/  1*14/  1*15 Strip 

0.52 12 0.5824 1,800,000 360,000 187,200 9,360 Main RC 60 % 

         15,877,622 793,881  
26 ORISON PHARMA 

INTERNATIONAL 
D030002 LEVOCETIRIZINE Tablet 5mg, 10 

per strip 
0.12 12 0.1344 101,092,700 20,218,540 2,426,225 121,311 Main RC 60 % 

27 PILCO HEALTHCARE 
PRIVATE LIMITED 

D290007 PERMETHRIN : 5% W/w (Cream) 
60gm Tube 

12.18 12 13.6416 1,590,900 79,545 968,858 48,443 Parallel RC 15% 

28 Prochem 
Pharmaceuticals 

Pvt. Ltd. 

D020001 OMEPRAZOLE Gastro Resistent : 
20 mg. (Caps) 1 * 10 strip 

0.29 12 0.3248 97,747,700 13,033,027 3,779,578 188,979 Main RC 40% 

29 QUEST 
LABORATORIES PVT 

LTD 

D290008 POVIDONE IODINE : 5% W/w 
(Ointment) 15gm Tube 

6.15 12 6.8880 2,147,800 143,187 880,598 44,030 Parallel RC 20% 

30 R. K LABORATORIES 
PVT. LTD. 

D010022 PARACETAMOL INFUSION 
Injection 10mg/ml 100ml Bottle 

100ml FFS Bottle 

16.52 12 18.5024 390,600 52,080 860,362 43,018 Parallel RC 40% 

31 RAMSON 
REMEDIES 

D040012 AMPICILLIN SODIUM : IP - 500 mg 
: Dry powder (Inj) Vial 

6.6 12 7.3920 520,300 26,015 171,699 8,585 Parallel RC 15% 

 RAMSON 
REMEDIES 

D190001 Chloramphenicol 5% w/v 
Benzocaine 1%w/v : 5% w/v+ 1% 

w/v Ear Drop 5ML Bottle 

6.75 12 7.5600 436,500 58,200 392,850 19,643 Parallel RC 40% 

 RAMSON 
REMEDIES 

D200009 LIGNOCAINE GEL : 2%W/V 30GM 
Tube 

8.99 12 10.0688 180,900 12,060 108,419 5,421 Parallel RC 20% 

 RAMSON 
REMEDIES 

D130018 NIKETHAMIDE Injection 250 
mg/ml 2 ml ampule 

4.95 13 5.5935 46,800 6,240 30,888 1,544 Parallel RC 40% 

 RAMSON 
REMEDIES 

D200015 NORADRENALINE TARTRATE : 2 
mg/ ml : 2ml (Inj) Ampoule 

7.5 12 8.4000 95,100 12,680 95,100 4,755 Parallel RC 40% 

         798,956 39,948  
32 RIVPRA 

FORMULATIONS 
PVT. LTD. 

D260001 ALLOPURINOL : 100 mg (Tab) 
1*10 Strip 

0.46 12 0.5152 1,575,600 105,040 48,318 2,416 Parallel RC 20% 



Page 7 of 8 
 

S. 
No. 

Firm Name Item 
Code 

Item Description TOTAL 
AMOUNT  
Without 

Taxes 

Tax % TOTAL 
AMOUNT  

With 
Taxes 

Tender Qty. Offered 
quantity 

Contract value 
in Rs. 

PBG Amount 
in Rs. 

RC Type 

 RIVPRA 
FORMULATIONS 

PVT. LTD. 

D040007 AMOXYCILLINE TRIHYDRATE 
WITH CLAVULANATE : 250 

mg+125 mg (Tab) 1*6/1*10 Strip 

3.94 12 4.4128 16,880,800 1,125,387 4,434,023 221,701 Parallel RC 20% 

 RIVPRA 
FORMULATIONS 

PVT. LTD. 

D020001 OMEPRAZOLE Gastro Resistent : 
20 mg. (Caps) 1 * 10 strip 

0.29 12 0.3248 97,747,700 6,516,513 1,889,789 94,489 Parallel RC 20% 

 RIVPRA 
FORMULATIONS 

PVT. LTD. 

D150002 TRANEXAMIC ACID : 500mg (Tab) 
1*10 Strip 

2.76 5 2.8980 2,388,600 119,430 329,627 16,481 Parallel RC 15% 

 RIVPRA 
FORMULATIONS 

PVT. LTD. 

D060013 VILDAGLIPTIN : 50 mg (Tab) 
1*10/  1*14/  1*15 Strip 

0.52 12 0.5824 1,800,000 120,000 62,400 3,120 Parallel RC 20% 

         6,764,158 338,208  
33 RPL INDIA 

PHARMACEUTICAL 
PRIVATE LIMITED 

D010006 IBUPROFEN : 200 mg (Tab) 1*10 
Strip 

0.27 12 0.3024 77,815,300 15,563,060 4,202,026 210,101 Main RC 60 % 

34 SAINTLIFE 
PHARMACEUTICALS 

LTD 

D060001 GLIBENCLAMIDE : 5 mg (Tab) 
1*10 Strip 

0.151 12 0.1691 448,900 29,927 4,519 226 Parallel RC 20% 

 SAINTLIFE 
PHARMACEUTICALS 

LTD 

D030002 LEVOCETIRIZINE Tablet 5mg, 10 
per strip 

0.12 12 0.1344 101,092,700 6,739,513 808,742 40,437 Parallel RC 20% 

 SAINTLIFE 
PHARMACEUTICALS 

LTD 

D030003 MONTELUKAST SODIUM : 10 mg 
(Tab) 1*10 Strip 

0.57 12 0.6384 28,546,300 1,903,087 1,084,759 54,238 Parallel RC 20% 

 SAINTLIFE 
PHARMACEUTICALS 

LTD 

D280028 OLANZAPINE : 10mg (Tab) 1*10 
Strip 

0.25 12 0.2800 1,875,000 250,000 62,500 3,125 Parallel RC 40% 

 SAINTLIFE 
PHARMACEUTICALS 

LTD 

D060013 VILDAGLIPTIN : 50 mg (Tab) 
1*10/  1*14/  1*15 Strip 

0.52 12 0.5824 1,800,000 120,000 62,400 3,120 Parallel RC 20% 

         2,022,920 101,146  
35 SAMKEM D010003 Diclofenac Gel (Diclofenac 

Sodium 1% W/W), 30Gm Tube 
4.4 12 4.9280 1,116,500 74,433 327,507 16,375 Parallel RC 20% 

 SAMKEM D290008 POVIDONE IODINE : 5% W/w 
(Ointment) 15gm Tube 

6.15 12 6.8880 2,147,800 143,187 880,598 44,030 Parallel RC 20% 

         1,208,105 60,405 
 

 

36 Savi Health Science D260001 ALLOPURINOL : 100 mg (Tab) 
1*10 Strip 

 

0.46 12 0.5152 1,575,600 105,040 48,318 2,416 Parallel RC 20% 



Page 8 of 8 
 

S. 
No. 

Firm Name Item 
Code 

Item Description TOTAL 
AMOUNT  
Without 

Taxes 

Tax % TOTAL 
AMOUNT  

With 
Taxes 

Tender Qty. Offered 
quantity 

Contract value 
in Rs. 

PBG Amount 
in Rs. 

RC Type 

 Savi Health Science D060001 GLIBENCLAMIDE : 5 mg (Tab) 
1*10 Strip 

0.151 12 0.1691 448,900 29,927 4,519 226 Parallel RC 20% 

         52,837 2,642  
37 SERUM INSTITUTE 

OF INDIA PVT. LTD. 
D330004 Vaccine Anti Rabies : - 1ml : 2.5 

IU Per Vial (Inj) 1 ml Ampoule 
199.8 5 209.7900 1,235,200 164,693 32,905,728 1,645,286 Parallel RC 40% 

38 SVP LIFESCEINCE D120002 DICYCLOMINE HYDROCHLORIDE - 
10 mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) Ampoule 2ml 

(Inj) 

1.39 12 1.5568 1,116,500 74,433 103,462 5,173 Parallel RC 20% 

38 SVP LIFESCEINCE D100023 FRUSEMIDE : IP - 10 mg/ml : 2ml 
(Inj) 2 ml Ampoule 

1.54 12 1.7248 443,900 29,593 45,574 2,279 Parallel RC 20% 

 SVP LIFESCEINCE D130018 NIKETHAMIDE Injection 250 
mg/ml 2 ml ampule 

4.95 13 5.5935 46,800 9,360 46,332 2,317 Main RC 60 % 

 SVP LIFESCEINCE D030004 PHENIRAMINE MALEATE 
Injection 22.75 mg/ml in 2ml 

Ampoule 

1.39 12 1.5568 746,100 49,740 69,139 3,457 Parallel RC 20% 

         161,044 8,052  
39 UNICURE INDIA LTD D070010 DOXYLAMINE SUCCINATE WITH 

PYRIDOXINE HCL : 10 mg+10 mg 
(Tab) enteric coated 1*10 Strip 

0.349 12 0.3909 750,000 100,000 34,900 1,745 Parallel RC 40% 

 UNICURE INDIA LTD D030003 MONTELUKAST SODIUM : 10 mg 
(Tab) 1*10 Strip 

0.57 12 0.6384 28,546,300 1,903,087 1,084,759 54,238 Parallel RC 20% 

 UNICURE INDIA LTD D280028 OLANZAPINE : 10mg (Tab) 1*10 
Strip 

0.25 12 0.2800 1,875,000 375,000 93,750 4,688 Main RC 60 % 

         1,213,409 60,670  
40 VARAV BIOGENESIS 

PVT. LTD. 
D030013 HYDROXIZINE HCL : 10 mg/5 ml 

(Syr) 30ml Phial/ Bottle 
7.75 12 8.6800 46,800 15,600 120,900 6,045 Main RC 100 % 

41 Vision Parenteral 
Pvt Ltd 

D040047 CIPROFLOXACIN 
HYDROCHLORIDE : 2 mg/ml : 

100ml FFS Bottle 

9.14 12 10.2368 276,900 92,300 843,622 42,181 Main RC 100 % 

 Vision Parenteral 
Pvt Ltd 

D010022 PARACETAMOL INFUSION 
Injection 10mg/ml 100ml Bottle 

100ml FFS Bottle 

16.52 12 18.5024 390,600 78,120 1,290,542 64,527 Main RC 60 % 

         2,134,164 106,708  
42 Vivek Pharmachem 

India Limited 
D290008 POVIDONE IODINE : 5% W/w 

(Ointment) 15gm Tube 
6.15 12 6.8880 2,147,800 429,560 2,641,794 132,090 Main RC 60 % 

 Vivek Pharmachem 
India Limited 

D240011 WATER FOR INJECTION in 10ml 
Ampoule 

1.42 12 1.5904 14,603,600 4,867,867 6,912,371 345,619 Main RC 100 % 

         9,554,165 477,708  
Managing Director 

UPMSCL 


